
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

West Boylston Public Schools offer healthy meals every full-length school day.  Free and Reduced Meal 
Benefits are available to qualifying families.  You may apply for Free and Reduced Meal Benefits online 
at www.wbschools.com.  Our online application option is fast, convenient and secure.  If you prefer a 
paper application, write the West Boylston Public Schools, 125 Crescent St., West Boylston, MA 01583 
or download from the district website at www.wbschools.com.  You may also pick one up in the main 
office at any school.  You may apply for Free and Reduced Meals anytime throughout the school year.  
Your children may qualify for free or reduced meals if your household income falls within the limits on 
the chart below. 

FEDERAL ELIGIBILITY INCOME CHART 
School Year 2016-2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
West Boylston Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, age, sex, gender identity, 
religion, disability, national origin or sexual orientation. 

 

 Free Meals (130%) Reduced Meals (185%) 

HOUSEHOLD 
SIZE 

 
YEAR 

 
MONTH 

Twice 
per 

Month 

Every 
Two 
Weeks 

 
WEEK 

 
YEAR 

 
MONTH 

Twice 
per 

Month 

Every 
Two 
Weeks 

 
WEEK 

 
 

1 

 
 

$15,444 

 
 

$1,287 

 
 

$644 

 
 

$594 

 
 

$297 

 
 

$21,978 

 
 

$1,832 

 
 

$916 

 
 

$846 

 
 

$423 

 
 

2 

 
 

20,826 

 
 

1,736 

 
 

868 

 
 

801 

 
 

401 

 
 

29,637 

 
 

2,470 

 
 

1,235 

 
 

1,140 

 
 

570 

 
 

3 

 
 

26,208 

 
 

2,184 

 
 

1,092 

 
 

1,008 

 
 

504 

 
 

37,296 

 
 

3,108 

 
 

1,554 

 
 

1,435 

 
 

718 

 
 

4 

 
 

31,590 

 
 

2,633 

 
 

1,317 

 
 

1,215 

 
 

608 

 
 

44,955 

 
 

3,747 

 
 

1,874 

 
 

1,730 

 
 

865 

 
 

5 

 
 

36,972 

 
 

3,081 

 
 

1,541 

 
 

1,422 

 
 

711 

 
 

52,614 

 
 

4,385 

 
 

2,193 

 
 

2,024 

 
 

1,012 

 
 

6 

 
 

42,354 

 
 

3,530 

 
 

1,765 

 
 

1,629 

 
 

815 

 
 

60,273 

 
 

5,023 

 
 

2,512 

 
 

2,319 

 
 

1,160 

 
 

7 

 
 

47,749 

 
 

3,980 

 
 

1,990 

 
 

1,837 

 
 

919 

 
 

67,951 

 
 

5,663 

 
 

2,832 

 
 

2,614 

 
 

1,307 

 
 

8 

 
 

53,157 

 
 

4,430 

 
 

2,215 

 
 

2,045 

 
 

1,023 

 
 

75,647 

 
 

6,304 

 
 

3,152 

 
 

2,910 

 
 

1,455 

Each additional 
 

family 
member, add 

 
 

+5,408 

 
 

+451 

 
 

+226 

 
 

+208 

 
 

+104 

 
 

+7,696 

 
 

+642 

 
 

+321 

 
 

+296 

 
 

+148 

http://www.wbschools.com/
http://www.wbschools.com/

	FEDERAL ELIGIBILITY INCOME CHART

