## PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

West Boylston Public Schools offer healthy meals every full-length school day. Free and Reduced Meal Benefits are available to qualifying families. You may apply for Free and Reduced Meal Benefits online at www.wbschools.com. Our online application option is fast, convenient and secure. If you prefer a paper application, write the West Boylston Public Schools, 125 Crescent St., West Boylston, MA 01583 or download from the district website at www.wbschools.com. You may also pick one up in the main office at any school. You may apply for Free and Reduced Meals anytime throughout the school year. Your children may qualify for free or reduced meals if your household income falls within the limits on the chart below.

## FEDERAL ELIGIBILITY INCOME CHART School Year 2016-2017

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	Free Meals (130%)					Reduced Meals (185%)				
	YEAR	монтн	Twice per Month	Every Two Weeks	WEEK	YEAR	MONTH	Twice per Month	Every Two Weeks	WEEK
1	\$15,444	\$1,287	\$644	\$594	\$297	\$21,978	\$1,832	\$916	\$846	\$423
2	20,826	1,736	868	801	401	29,637	2,470	1,235	1,140	570
3	26,208	2,184	1,092	1,008	504	37,296	3,108	1,554	1,435	718
4	31,590	2,633	1,317	1,215	608	44,955	3,747	1,874	1,730	865
5	36,972	3,081	1,541	1,422	711	52,614	4,385	2,193	2,024	1,012
6	42,354	3,530	1,765	1,629	815	60,273	5,023	2,512	2,319	1,160
7	47,749	3,980	1,990	1,837	919	67,951	5,663	2,832	2,614	1,307
8	53,157	4,430	2,215	2,045	1,023	75,647	6,304	3,152	2,910	1,455
Fach additional family member, add	+5,408	+451	+226	+208	+104	+7,696	+642	+321	+296	+148

West Boylston Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, age, sex, gender identity, religion, disability, national origin or sexual orientation.